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May-ish Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

May-ish Sprints Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on May 31st and June 1st of 2025.  The 

weekend consisted of five (5) race groups in the club race and one race group in the “Bonus” 

Majors. The club races used a sanction number of 25-R-64027, and the Majors were under 25-

M-64077.  

 Before the event, group 6 was rolled into group 3 due to low car count. On Saturday 

morning, each race group had a 15 minute qualifying session. The Majors group were the first 

group on course. Following qualifying, each club race group had a 25 minute race. Group 1 and 

2 ran before lunch. Group 1 had their race ended early. After lunch, the remaining groups had 

their race, and the Majors group was the last race of the day. The weather was cold, windy, and 

most of the day was either a light sprinkle or mist in the air.  

Sunday morning started with the Majors group having a 20 minute qualifying. Following 

was a 15 minute qualifying session for each club race group. Each of the race groups had their 

Sunday race grid based only on the Sunday qualifying session. The Majors group ran their race 

before lunch. There was an approved RFA to shorten the race to 30 minutes. All of the club race 

groups had a 25 minute race after lunch. Groups 2 and 5 had their race length shortened. The 

weather was better on Sunday, but it was still unseasonably cool. A light rain did return around 

when Group 5 took the track for their race. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 5 on Saturday and Sunday. It was a small 

team, but the ship ran well. Thank you to all involved for a good weekend. 

  



May-ish Sprints  

May-ish Sprints 

Car Counts (25-R-64027) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 20 1 1   

Group 2 4 2 1   

Group 3 18 
 

2   

Group 4 25 
 

1   

Group 5 7 
 

1   

TOTALS 74 3 6   

 

May-ish Sprints 

Car Counts (25-M-64077) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 15 
  

  

TOTALS 15 
  

  

 

 

Insurance Count is 98. 

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

May-ish Sprints 2025 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/events/3054720 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on http://www.glen-scca.org. 

  



May-ish Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

2:16.185 SM2 6/1/2025 Adam Figarsky 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 
F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

55 
16 
27 
32 
57 
61 
64 
9 
13 
77 
19 
74 
44 

Name 

Keith Joslyn 

Steve Roux 

Charles Foster 

Raymond Boyer 

Chris Smith 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Jeff Jorgenson 

David Scaler 

Trevor Miller 

Rick Shields 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Mark Robson 

Christopher Robson 

Best Tm 

2:10.250 

2:11.884 

2:17.937 

2:21.000 

2:21.930 

2:23.470 

2:24.800 

2:26.671 

2:27.564 

2:27.579 

2:32.265 

2:39.924 

Hometown 

Grand Island NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Fredericton NB 

Bellingham MA 

Lexington SC 

Baltimore MD 

Manitowoc WI 

Asbury NJ 

Horseheads NY 

Bridgeville PA 

PENN YAN NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Amston CT 

Region 

WNY 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CCR 

WDC 

Milw 

SJR 

GLN 

STC 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

144463 

197647 

727 

163151 

293226 

353450 

190339 

163644_1 

319158_3 

324726 

150302_3 

460769 

192921_1 

Make/Model 
2009 Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2009 Piper DF5 

Van Diemen RF 92 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2018 JK Technologies XP-1 

2004 Novakar model 70 

2009 Vortech FV 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2003 VDF VDF -2 

1991 Protoform P3 

2004 Adams Aero 

Volkswagen Citation Evo 

Sponsor 
ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Formula X-1/ Mitchell Racing/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Self 

Foster & Company 

PixMix Video Services 

JK Technologies LLC 

CTD Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

kraftWork Systems Inc 

Adams Racing/ Wheeler Construction 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Cars 16, 32 & 55 week tranponder signal 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  8:55 AM Official:  9:45 AM   

Printed: 5/31/2025 9:42:31 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Bonus Majors: F6, FF, FV 

Bonus Majors Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:29:51 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 10:35 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 
14 
15 

4 
5 
2 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

ITS 

No. 

43 
34 

134 
00 
94 

194 
8 
7 
32 
25 

168 
93 
07 
97 
37 
3 
82 
89 
69 
59 
72 
27 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Chris Ciufo 

John Salerno 

Marc Cefalo 

Ken Sutherland 

Nick Leverone 

Ren Messinger 

David Ciufo 

Adam Figarsky 

Jason Rawlins 

Matthew Sisson 

Hunter Cole 

Ken Williams 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Abhi Ghatak 

Joseph Stadelmann 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Mike Leo 

Mark Anthony 

Edward Zebrowski 

Mike Kenific 

Best Tm 

2:16.272 

2:16.890 

2:17.870 

2:17.977 

2:18.357 

2:18.495 

2:18.687 

2:19.950 

2:20.201 

2:20.592 

2:20.651 

2:20.765 

2:20.908 

2:21.659 

2:22.272 

2:22.410 

2:23.406 

2:23.884 

2:27.937 

2:28.592 

2:28.765 

2:59.280 

Hometown 

Glasgow 

Livonia NY 

Fairfield CT 

Swoyersville PA 

Sherwood OR 

Mendon MA 

Bedford NY 

Livonia NY 

Geneva NY 

Gaston OR 

Pelham NY 

Roswell GA 

Wyoming PA 

Warwick RI 

Milford NH 

Milton MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Galway NY 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Oswego NY 

Region 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

Ore 

NER 

CSCC 

FLR 

MHR 

Ore 

NYR 

GLN 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

MHR 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

Member_ID 

524329 

148770_5 

638935 

256244 

283190 

200602 

684312 

148770_1 

330033 

411054 

629428 

751894 

369232 

643169 

346195 

181245 

214430 

667145 

712838 

411074 

150302_1 

441445 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
LiT Racing 

Emerson Oil 

planet-miata.com 

Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

MBM Performance/ Hoosier Tire/ Mazda Motorsports 

Flat Out Motorsports 

Planet Miata 

Kessler Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet-Miata.Com 

LIT Racing/Ripple Street 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:10 AM Official: 10:00 AM     

Car 72 VERY WEAK Transponder 

Printed: 5/31/2025 10:01:11 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:51:25 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 08:30 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 
T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

No. 

49 
2 

151 
16 
5 
17 
14 

Name 

Frank McCleneghen 

Thomas Brown 

George Gustafson 

John Shannon 

Mike Wilkinson 

Jason Smith 

Douglas Cross 

Best Tm 

2:06.500 

2:18.482 

2:20.940 

2:22.211 

2:26.247 

2:28.008 

2:28.325 

Hometown 

Galway NY 

Breesport NY 

Potterville MI 

Oswego NY 

Ithaca NY 

Ontario NY 

Brockport NY 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

WMR 

NYR 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

Member_ID 

298516 

198854 

545381 

415490 

488630 

239359 

447231 

Make/Model 
2021 BMW M2CSR 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Chevrolet camaro 

Sponsor 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

ENGINES BY JB 

American Foundry 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:40 AM Official:   10:10 AM   

Cars 5, 14 & 17 Weak Transponder Signal 

Printed: 5/31/2025 10:09:19 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 2: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GT3U,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC 

Gp 2 Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:14:23 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 08:55 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
2 
6 
3 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 

Class 
FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

T3 

B-Spec 

FP 

STL 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

FP 

ITA 

T3 

FP 

T4 

No. 

89 
24 
44 
7 
38 
29 
12 
97 
69 
3 

154 
39 
11 
50 
13 
48 

142 
40 
78 
27 

Name 

Charlie Campbell 

Stephen Wheeler 

Bob Beede 

Christopher Childs 

Richard Madia 

Brian FitzGerald 

Steve Introne 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Mike Leo 

Thomas Tremper 

David Colbey 

Bernie Naegele 

Zachary Introne 

Dan DeBell 

Mark McAllister 

Kolin Aspegren 

Kyle Colbey 

Mary Hartman 

Roger Welling 

Mike Kenific 

Best Tm 

2:34.364 

2:39.860 

2:40.598 

2:40.679 

2:44.267 

2:45.210 

2:45.385 

2:45.807 

2:46.835 

2:47.369 

2:49.779 

2:50.681 

2:51.690 

2:52.728 

2:52.862 

3:02.657 

3:08.565 

3:29.361 

4:13.160 

4:58.298 

Hometown 

Corry PA 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

Purcellville VA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Windham NH 

Warwick RI 

New York NY 

Painted Post NY 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Windham NH 

Trumansburg NY 

Webster NY 

Smyrna GA 

Elmira NY 

Rochester NY 

New Milford PA 

Oswego NY 

Region 

STC 

FLR 

NER 

DET 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

Bucc 

GLN 

FLR 

NNJ 

CNY 

Member_ID 

285427 

248011 

127829 

291298 

210948 

302368_1 

180337 

643169 

712838 

456340 

443269 

434536 

373213 

189023 

180427 

261509 

397984 

116260 

128810 

441445 

Make/Model 
1993 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

Honda Civic Si 

2013 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2020 Mazda MX-5 Cup 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1999 Acura Integra 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1972 Volvo 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

Nissan 200sx 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Geneva Coach 

Sripath/ PurposeEnergy/ BlackHog Beer/ BostonMobileTire/ Hyperco/ G-Loc Brakes/ Introne Comm 

LiT Racing Team 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old School Bar & Grill/ Boston Mobile Tire/ Veloce Engineering/ Introne Comm 

Bad Motor Racing 

McAllister Sign 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

TEAM KENIFIC/THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:00 AM Official: 10:30 AM     

Car 7 Weak tranponder Signal 

Printed: 5/31/2025 10:28:05 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 3: B/C-Spec, E/F/HP, GTL, STL, T3/4, SPU, STU, Spec E30, IT7, ITA-C, SMX, SSM 

Gp 3 Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:35:42 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 09:20 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

1 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

2 
23 
24 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

127 
168 
40 
03 
117 
111 
42 
38 
22 
26 
66 
113 
67 
88 
32 
10 
27 
87 
81 
2 
9 
99 
06 
68 
56 
94 

Name 

Theo Peppes 

Geoff Valentino 

Patrick Stringer 

Robert Reed 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Bruce Myers 

Craig Chase 

Mike Andersen 

Lee McNeish 

Chris Brassard 

Bill Watts 

Michael McGahern 

William Shields 

Chris Pluta 

Tristan R Welling 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Nelson 

Jim Daley 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Williamson 

Gary Vizioli 

Steven Minkon 

Jay Rosenthal 

George Farrar 

Jason Pintar 

Mike Feno 

Best Tm 

2:30.921 

2:30.924 

2:37.384 

2:37.422 

2:37.760 

2:38.421 

2:39.589 

2:40.265 

2:40.493 

2:40.871 

2:42.175 

2:44.966 

2:46.606 

2:47.032 

2:47.155 

2:47.355 

2:49.382 

2:49.876 

2:50.521 

2:51.002 

2:51.161 

2:53.992 

2:59.553 

3:00.727 

3:04.717 

3:05.498 

Hometown 

Clifton NJ 

Cortlandt Manor NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Ithaca NY 

Gloversville NY 

Greenland NH 

Darien CT 

Green Pond NJ 

Southbury CT 

Schenectady NY 

Tiverton RI 

Ottawa ON 

Pittsboro NC 

Lansing NY 

New Windsor NY 

Hudson NY 

Roseland NJ 

Kingston NH 

Painesville OH 

Saint Albans NY 

Vernon NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Woodland Hills CA 

Charlton MA 

Flemington NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Region 

NNJ 

CNY 

MHR 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

MVR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

CSCC 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

644769 

700994 

347365 

311013 

307933 

282588 

430407 

191168 

283172 

394291 

320717 

450554 

471546 

225593 

273750_1 

193596_1 

147020 

707648 

67070 

746180 

399261 

453027 

507814 

498349 

448077 

111676 

Make/Model 
2019 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2001 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

 I.B.C.-â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€  & S.A.C. 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Double Clutch/ Smart Hip Guardian/ BRM Medical Consulting 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

Garrison Motorsports 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

MBI/Southland Income Properties Inc. 

HOT Racing 

Euro-Tire 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:25 AM Official:  10:55 AM    

Cars 32, 40 & 42 Weak Transponder Signal 

Printed: 5/31/2025 10:50:51 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 4: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 4 Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:01:25 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 09:45 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
FE2 

P1 

CF 

FX 

FX 

No. 

55 
82 
5 
12 
10 

Name 

Keith Joslyn 

William Crowley 

Amber Stephenson 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Best Tm 

2:17.786 

2:34.691 

2:42.527 

2:47.667 

2:47.769 

Hometown 

Grand Island NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Mason MI 

Rapid City MI 

Region 

WNY 

NER 

SJR 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

144463 

141661 

426925 

328278_4 

328278_1 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen RF03 SCCA Ent FE2 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

1981 Crossle 45F 

1997 Mazda Formula 

2000 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 
ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/Spirit Motorsports 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:55 AM Official:   11:45 AM   

Printed: 5/31/2025 11:43:53 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 5: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FVR, FST, FX, P, P2 

Gp 5 Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:30:34 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 10:10 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Class 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

55 

57 

16 

27 

32 

79 

77 

9 

64 

13 

19 

44 

74 

61 

Name 

Keith Joslyn 

Chris Smith 

Steve Roux 

Charles Foster 

Raymond Boyer 

Alex Scaler 

Rick Shields 

David Scaler 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Trevor Miller 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Christopher Robson 

Mark Robson 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

3 

Best Tm 

2:02.492 

2:05.773 

2:06.436 

2:06.904 

2:14.872 

2:17.768 

2:19.949 

2:20.518 

2:03.945 

2:22.179 

2:28.063 

2:29.899 

2:31.827 

2:23.609 

Region 

WNY 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

STC 

SJR 

Milw 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

144463 

293226 

197647 

727 

163151 

163644_03 

324726 

163644_1 

190339 

319158_3 

150302_3 

192921_1 

460769 

353450 

Hometown 

Grand Island NY 

Lexington SC 

New Fairfield CT 

Fredericton NB 

Bellingham MA 

Asbury NJ 

Bridgeville PA 

Asbury NJ 

Manitowoc WI 

Horseheads NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Amston CT 

Ridgefield CT 

Baltimore MD 

Make/Model 

2009 Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2009 Piper DF5 

Van Diemen RF 92 

2021 Scaler Mk1 

2003 VDF VDF -2 

2009 Vortech FV 

2004 Novakar model 70 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

1991 Protoform P3 

Volkswagen Citation Evo 

2004 Adams Aero 

2018 JK Technologies XP-1 

Sponsor 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Formula X-1/ Mitchell Racing/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Self 

Foster & Company 

PixMix Video Services 

AdvantageMotorsports.com / Autowerks 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

CTD Motorsports 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

Adams Racing/ Wheeler Construction 

kraftWork Systems Inc 

JK Technologies LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

 Total Time of Race: 31:10.067 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:40 PM Official: 4:20 PM 

Cars 16, & 32 Week Transponder Signal 

Car 64: Underweight, moved to last in class (GCR 9.3.51) 

Printed: 5/31/2025 4:20:20 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

1:02.072 

Avg. Speed 

98.178 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.492 

Best Speed 

99.925 

Best Lap by 

55 - Keith Joslyn 

May-ish Sprints 

Bonus Majors: F6, FF, FV 

Bonus Majors Sat Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:04:19 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 15:40 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 
1 
10 
11 
12 
3 
4 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM2 

SM 
ITS 

No. 

43 

8 

00 

134 

94 

168 

194 

32 

34 

93 

7 

37 

07 

97 

82 

72 

25 

3 

89 

59 

69 

27 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Ren Messinger 

Marc Cefalo 

John Salerno 

Ken Sutherland 

Matthew Sisson 

Nick Leverone 

Adam Figarsky 

Chris Ciufo 

Hunter Cole 

David Ciufo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Ken Williams 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Edward Zebrowski 

Jason Rawlins 

Joseph Stadelmann 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Mark Anthony 

Mike Leo 

Mike Kenific 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:35.467 

2:34.789 

2:30.892 

2:35.355 

2:37.166 

2:35.840 

2:33.013 

2:36.327 

2:40.554 

2:39.069 

2:39.116 

2:40.594 

2:41.802 

2:41.953 

2:57.743 

3:03.469 

2:36.837 

2:40.115 

Region 

NYR 

CSCC 

NEP 

NER 

Ore 

NYR 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

GLN 

Ore 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NYR 

CNY 

Member_ID 

524329 

684312 

256244 

638935 

283190 

629428 

200602 

330033 

148770_5 

751894 

148770_1 

346195 

369232 

643169 

214430 

150302_1 

411054 

181245 

667145 

411074 

712838 

441445 

Hometown 
Glasgow 

Bedford NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Fairfield CT 

Sherwood OR 

Pelham NY 

Mendon MA 

Geneva NY 

Livonia NY 

Roswell GA 

Livonia NY 

Milford NH 

Wyoming PA 

Warwick RI 

Mountaintop PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Gaston OR 

Milton MA 

Galway NY 

Elmira NY 

New York NY 

Oswego NY 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
LiT Racing 

planet-miata.com 

Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 

MBM Performance/ Hoosier Tire/ Mazda Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Emerson Oil 

Flat Out Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet Miata 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

LIT Racing/Ripple Street 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race:  17:47.042 Posting Times: Provisional:  11:25 AM Official: 12:55 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2025 12:54:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.224 

Avg. Speed 

57.355 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.892 

Best Speed 

81.118 

Best Lap by 

00 - Marc Cefalo 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:58:58 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 11:00 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

T1 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

No. 

49 

16 

151 

14 

17 

5 

2 

Name 

Frank McCleneghen 

John Shannon 

George Gustafson 

Douglas Cross 

Jason Smith 

Mike Wilkinson 

Thomas Brown 

Laps 

12 

11 

10 

9 

9 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:06.299 

2:19.562 

2:23.184 

2:33.100 

2:44.015 

2:33.142 

2:32.482 

Region 

MHR 

NYR 

WMR 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

Member_ID 

298516 

415490 

545381 

447231 

239359 

488630 

198854 

Hometown 
Galway NY 

Oswego NY 

Potterville MI 

Brockport NY 

Ontario NY 

Ithaca NY 

Breesport NY 

Make/Model 
2021 BMW M2CSR 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

1983 Chevrolet camaro 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

ENGINES BY JB 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race:  26:22.666 Posting Times: Provisional:  12:10 PM Official: 12:55 PM 

Cars 5 & 17 Weak Transponder Signal 

Printed: 5/31/2025 12:56:33 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

92.805 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.299 

Best Speed 

96.913 

Best Lap by 

49 - Frank McCleneghen 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 2: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GT3U,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC 

Gp 2 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:33:58 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 13:10 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

ITA 

T3 

T4 

FP 

No. 

89 

7 

24 

44 

69 

29 

39 

38 

97 

154 

13 

50 

12 

3 

11 

48 

142 

40 

27 

78 

Name 

Charlie Campbell 

Christopher Childs 

Stephen Wheeler 

Bob Beede 

Mike Leo 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

Richard Madia 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

David Colbey 

Mark McAllister 

Dan DeBell 

Steve Introne 

Thomas Tremper 

Zachary Introne 

Kolin Aspegren 

Kyle Colbey 

Mary Hartman 

Mike Kenific 

Roger Welling 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

2:13.375 

2:15.165 

2:14.970 

2:16.943 

2:18.471 

2:18.411 

2:23.160 

2:23.932 

2:24.058 

2:23.400 

2:28.186 

2:28.415 

2:28.144 

2:28.765 

2:34.872 

2:37.537 

2:44.339 

3:02.727 

2:56.981 

3:29.095 

Region 

STC 

DET 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

Bucc 

GLN 

FLR 

CNY 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

285427 

291298 

248011 

127829 

712838 

302368_1 

434536 

210948 

643169 

443269 

180427 

189023 

180337 

456340 

373213 

261509 

397984 

116260 

441445 

128810 

Hometown 

Corry PA 

Purcellville VA 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

New York NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Warwick RI 

Utica NY 

Webster NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Windham NH 

Painted Post NY 

Windham NH 

Smyrna GA 

Elmira NY 

Rochester NY 

Oswego NY 

New Milford PA 

Make/Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2020 Mazda MX-5 Cup 

Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1972 Volvo 

2013 Honda Fit 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1998 Dodge Neon 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Nissan 200sx 

Sponsor 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

LiT Racing Team 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

McAllister Sign 

Bad Motor Racing 

Sripath/ PurposeEnergy/ BlackHog Beer/ BostonMobileTire/ Hyperco/ G-Loc Brakes/ Introne Comm 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old School Bar & Grill/ Boston Mobile Tire/ Veloce Engineering/ Introne Comm 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC/THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

 Total Time of Race:  25:14.801 Posting Times: Provisional:  1:50 PM Official: 2:25 PM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 3:29:18 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.750 

Avg. Speed 

88.883 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.375 

Best Speed 

91.771 

Best Lap by 

89 - Charlie Campbell 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 3: B/C-Spec, E/F/HP, GTL, STL, T3/4, SPU, STU, Spec E30, IT7, ITA-C, SMX, SSM 

Gp 3 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:13:20 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 13:45 

Official
Race Results REVISED



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

117 

03 

42 

111 

22 

40 

113 

67 

38 

27 

26 

88 

87 

66 

81 

56 

99 

94 

06 

9 

2 

10 

68 

127 

168 

32 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

Craig Chase 

Bruce Myers 

Lee McNeish 

Patrick Stringer 

Michael McGahern 

William Shields 

Mike Andersen 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Brassard 

Chris Pluta 

Jim Daley 

Bill Watts 

Mark Fickenscher 

Jason Pintar 

Steven Minkon 

Mike Feno 

Jay Rosenthal 

Gary Vizioli 

Steven Williamson 

Doug Garrison 

George Farrar 

Theo Peppes 

Geoff Valentino 

Tristan R Welling 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:08.065 

2:08.545 

2:08.591 

2:07.853 

2:09.468 

2:09.794 

2:09.739 

2:09.538 

2:12.336 

2:12.610 

2:12.114 

2:12.505 

2:13.288 

2:12.462 

2:14.459 

2:14.428 

2:13.757 

2:14.994 

2:14.639 

2:14.097 

2:15.018 

2:14.850 

2:43.788 

2:20.407 

2:20.543 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

CFR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MHR 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

MVR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

CSCC 

NNJ 

NYR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

CNY 

NER 

Member_ID 

307933 

311013 

430407 

282588 

283172 

347365 

450554 

471546 

191168 

147020 

394291 

225593 

707648 

320717 

67070 

448077 

453027 

111676 

507814 

399261 

746180 

193596_1 

498349 

644769 

700994 

273750_1 

Hometown 
Gloversville NY 

Ithaca NY 

Darien CT 

Greenland NH 

Southbury CT 

Ballston Spa NY 

Ottawa ON 

Pittsboro NC 

Green Pond NJ 

Roseland NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Lansing NY 

Kingston NH 

Tiverton RI 

Painesville OH 

Flemington NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Towaco NJ 

Woodland Hills CA 

Vernon NJ 

Saint Albans NY 

Hudson NY 

Charlton MA 

Clifton NJ 

Cortlandt Manor NY 

New Windsor NY 

Make/Model 
1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2001 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

2019 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ent SRF 

Sponsor 
Johnstown Auto Parts 

I.B.C.-â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

Double Clutch/ Smart Hip Guardian/ BRM Medical Consulting 

ICERACE.COM 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Euro-Tire 

MBI/Southland Income Properties Inc. 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Garrison Motorsports 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race:  26:39.362 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:25 PM Official: 2:55 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2025 2:51:42 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.187 

Avg. Speed 

76.531 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.853 

Best Speed 

95.735 

Best Lap by 

111 - Bruce Myers 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 4: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 4 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:50:30 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 14:20 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNF 

Class 

FA 
P 
P2 
FC 
FX 
CF 
FE2 
FX 

No. 

3 

82 

42 

41 

12 

5 

55 

10 

Name 

Mark Sherwood 

William Crowley 

Joseph Rodomista 

Ted Strang 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:57.404 

2:02.748 

2:02.832 

2:05.210 

2:06.986 

2:13.898 

2:03.623 

2:13.149 

Region 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

Milw 

SJR 

WNY 

Milw 

Member_ID 

403326 

141661 

336292 

448172 

328278_4 

426925 

144463 

328278_1 

Hometown 
Lakeville NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Huntington NY 

Rush NY 

Mason MI 

Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Rapid City MI 

Make/Model 
1995 Ralt RT 41 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

1997 Mazda Formula 

1981 Crossle 45F 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA Ent FE2 

2000 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 
Livonia Wine & Spirits 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/Spirit Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race: 25:05.336 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:00 PM Official: 3:45 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2025 3:37:54 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

16.201 

Avg. Speed 

97.573 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.404 

Best Speed 

104.255 

Best Lap by 

3 - Mark Sherwood 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 5: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FVR, FST, FX, P, P2 

Gp 5 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:28:11 

WGI 3.400 miles 

5/31/2025 14:55 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
4 
7 

Class 
F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FF 

FV 

No. 

07 
64 
27 
16 
61 
32 
9 
13 
19 
44 
74 
55 
57 
77 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Charles Foster 

Steve Roux 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Raymond Boyer 

David Scaler 

Trevor Miller 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Christopher Robson 

Mark Robson 

Keith Joslyn 

Chris Smith 

Rick Shields 

Best Tm 

2:02.780 

2:09.215 

2:13.207 

2:13.821 

2:19.589 

2:23.239 

2:25.133 

2:28.874 

2:31.032 

2:31.248 

2:32.608 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Manitowoc WI 

Fredericton NB 

New Fairfield CT 

Baltimore MD 

Bellingham MA 

Asbury NJ 

Horseheads NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Amston CT 

Ridgefield CT 

Grand Island NY 

Lexington SC 

Bridgeville PA 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

WNY 

CCR 

STC 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

190339 

727 

197647 

353450 

163151 

163644_1 

319158_3 

150302_3 

192921_1 

460769 

144463 

293226 

324726 

Make/Model 
2014 Novakar Blade F600 

2004 Novakar model 70 

2009 Piper DF5 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2018 JK Technologies XP-1 

Van Diemen RF 92 

2009 Vortech FV 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

1991 Protoform P3 

Volkswagen Citation Evo 

2004 Adams Aero 

2009 Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2003 VDF VDF -2 

Sponsor 
SabbathTruth.com/ Hoosier Tires 

CTD Motorsports 

Foster & Company 

Self 

JK Technologies LLC 

PixMix Video Services 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

Adams Racing/ Wheeler Construction 

kraftWork Systems Inc 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Formula X-1/ Mitchell Racing/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional: 9:05 AM Official: 9:35 AM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 9:30:24 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Bonus Majors: F6, FF, FV 

Bonus Majors Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:42 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 08:30 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

4 
5 
2 

15 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

ITS 

SM 

No. 

43 
134 
00 
34 
37 
94 
8 
93 
7 

168 
25 
32 
07 

194 
82 
97 
3 
69 
59 
72 
27 

194b 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

John Salerno 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Ken Sutherland 

Ren Messinger 

Hunter Cole 

David Ciufo 

Matthew Sisson 

Jason Rawlins 

Adam Figarsky 

Ken Williams 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Joseph Stadelmann 

Mike Leo 

Mark Anthony 

Edward Zebrowski 

Mike Kenific 

Nick Leverone 

Best Tm 

2:15.809 

2:15.854 

2:15.909 

2:16.059 

2:16.540 

2:17.225 

2:17.284 

2:18.592 

2:19.283 

2:19.292 

2:19.373 

2:19.473 

2:20.766 

2:20.853 

2:21.306 

2:21.405 

2:21.997 

2:22.801 

2:26.734 

2:27.250 

2:42.913 

Hometown 

Glasgow 

Fairfield CT 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Milford NH 

Sherwood OR 

Bedford NY 

Roswell GA 

Livonia NY 

Pelham NY 

Gaston OR 

Geneva NY 

Wyoming PA 

Galway NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Warwick RI 

Milton MA 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Oswego NY 

Mendon MA 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

FLR 

NER 

Ore 

CSCC 

GLN 

FLR 

NYR 

Ore 

MHR 

NEP 

MHR 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

NER 

Member_ID 

524329 

638935 

256244 

148770_5 

346195 

283190 

684312 

751894 

148770_1 

629428 

411054 

330033 

369232 

667145 

214430 

643169 

181245 

712838 

411074 

150302_1 

441445 

200602 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
LiT Racing 

planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Kessler Engineering 

Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 

Flat Out Motorsports 

MBM Performance/ Hoosier Tire/ Mazda Motorsports 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Planet Miata 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout Motorsports 

LIT Racing/Ripple Street 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:25 AM Official: 9:55 AM 

Car 72 very weak tranponder signal, 134 just weak signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 9:53:17 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:22 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 08:55 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 
T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

No. 

49 
2 

151 
16 
17 
14 
5 

Name 

Frank McCleneghen 

Thomas Brown 

George Gustafson 

John Shannon 

Jason Smith 

Douglas Cross 

Mike Wilkinson 

Best Tm 

2:00.919 

2:11.065 

2:13.497 

2:17.829 

2:20.320 

2:27.826 

2:28.548 

Hometown 

Galway NY 

Breesport NY 

Potterville MI 

Oswego NY 

Ontario NY 

Brockport NY 

Ithaca NY 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

WMR 

NYR 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

Member_ID 

298516 

198854 

545381 

415490 

239359 

447231 

488630 

Make/Model 
2021 BMW M2CSR 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Chevrolet camaro 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

ENGINES BY JB 

American Foundry 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  9:40 AM Official: 10:10 AM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 10:13:01 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 2: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GT3U,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC 

Gp 2 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:23:18 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 09:20 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

FP 

EP 

B-Spec 

ITA 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

FP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

No. 

69 
7 
44 
29 
24 
38 
39 
97 

154 
13 
3 

142 
50 
12 
11 
27 
78 
40 
89 
48 

Name 

Mike Leo 

Christopher Childs 

Bob Beede 

Brian FitzGerald 

Stephen Wheeler 

Richard Madia 

Bernie Naegele 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

David Colbey 

Mark McAllister 

Thomas Tremper 

Kyle Colbey 

Dan DeBell 

Steve Introne 

Zachary Introne 

Mike Kenific 

Roger Welling 

Mary Hartman 

Charlie Campbell 

Kolin Aspegren 

Best Tm 

2:12.707 

2:12.991 

2:15.065 

2:15.277 

2:15.950 

2:21.449 

2:21.529 

2:21.986 

2:22.176 

2:25.144 

2:26.211 

2:28.102 

2:28.338 

2:28.379 

2:30.445 

2:42.738 

2:44.434 

2:48.069 

2:50.747 

Hometown 

New York NY 

Purcellville VA 

Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Warwick RI 

Utica NY 

Webster NY 

Painted Post NY 

Elmira NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Windham NH 

Windham NH 

Oswego NY 

New Milford PA 

Rochester NY 

Corry PA 

Smyrna GA 

Region 

NYR 

DET 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

CNY 

NNJ 

FLR 

STC 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

712838 

291298 

127829 

302368_1 

248011 

210948 

434536 

643169 

443269 

180427 

456340 

397984 

189023 

180337 

373213 

441445 

128810 

116260 

285427 

261509 

Make/Model 
2020 Mazda MX-5 Cup 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

Honda Civic Si 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

1972 Volvo 

2013 Honda Fit 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Nissan 200sx 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

Sponsor 
LiT Racing Team 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Geneva Coach 

Wheeler Automotive 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

McAllister Sign 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Sripath/ PurposeEnergy/ BlackHog Beer/ BostonMobileTire/ Hyperco/ G-Loc Brakes/ Introne Comm 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old School Bar & Grill/ Boston Mobile Tire/ Veloce Engineering/ Introne Comm 

TEAM KENIFIC/THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:05 AM Official: 10:35 AM 

Car 7 weak transponder signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 10:27:54 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 3: B/C-Spec, E/F/HP, GTL, STL, T3/4, SPU, STU, Spec E30, IT7, ITA-C, SMX, SSM 

Gp 3 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:43:54 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 09:45 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

1 
24 

2 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

03 
111 
42 
117 
22 
56 

127 
168 
38 
67 
113 
99 
27 
66 
26 
06 
9 
88 
81 
10 
2 
87 
94 
32 
40 
68 

Name 

Robert Reed 

Bruce Myers 

Craig Chase 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Lee McNeish 

Jason Pintar 

Theo Peppes 

Geoff Valentino 

Mike Andersen 

William Shields 

Michael McGahern 

Steven Minkon 

Steven Nelson 

Bill Watts 

Chris Brassard 

Jay Rosenthal 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Pluta 

Mark Fickenscher 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Williamson 

Jim Daley 

Mike Feno 

Tristan R Welling 

Patrick Stringer 

George Farrar 

Best Tm 

2:06.508 

2:06.521 

2:06.544 

2:06.737 

2:07.331 

2:07.659 

2:07.857 

2:07.924 

2:08.531 

2:08.972 

2:09.045 

2:09.325 

2:09.737 

2:10.166 

2:10.263 

2:10.281 

2:10.815 

2:11.015 

2:11.391 

2:11.638 

2:11.660 

2:12.818 

2:13.233 

Hometown 

Ithaca NY 

Greenland NH 

Darien CT 

Gloversville NY 

Southbury CT 

Flemington NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Cortlandt Manor NY 

Green Pond NJ 

Pittsboro NC 

Ottawa ON 

Schwenksville PA 

Roseland NJ 

Tiverton RI 

Schenectady NY 

Woodland Hills CA 

Vernon NJ 

Lansing NY 

Painesville OH 

Hudson NY 

Saint Albans NY 

Kingston NH 

Towaco NJ 

New Windsor NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Charlton MA 

Region 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

CNY 

NNJ 

CFR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

CSCC 

NNJ 

FLR 

MVR 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

Member_ID 

311013 

282588 

430407 

307933 

283172 

448077 

644769 

700994 

191168 

471546 

450554 

453027 

147020 

320717 

394291 

507814 

399261 

225593 

67070 

193596_1 

746180 

707648 

111676 

273750_1 

347365 

498349 

Make/Model 
2001 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2019 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Sponsor 
 I.B.C.-â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€  & S.A.C. 

Double Clutch/ Smart Hip Guardian/ BRM Medical Consulting 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Motion Dynamics 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

MBI/Southland Income Properties Inc. 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Garrison Motorsports 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Euro-Tire 

ICERACE.COM 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:30 AM Official: 11:10 AM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 11:11:33 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 4: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 4 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:07:55 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 10:10 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
FA 

FX 

FX 

P 

FC 

P2 

CF 

FE2 

No. 

3 
12 
10 
82 
41 
42 
5 
55 

Name 

Mark Sherwood 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Jason Vinkemulder 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Joseph Rodomista 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Best Tm 

1:48.912 

1:58.418 

2:00.011 

2:02.269 

2:02.271 

2:02.274 

2:07.299 

Hometown 

Lakeville NY 

Mason MI 

Rapid City MI 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Huntington NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Region 

GLN 

Milw 

Milw 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

WNY 

Member_ID 

403326 

328278_4 

328278_1 

141661 

448172 

336292 

426925 

144463 

Make/Model 
1995 Ralt RT 41 

1997 Mazda Formula 

2000 Formula Mazda 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2008 Ligier JS49 

1981 Crossle 45F 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA Ent FE2 

Sponsor 
Livonia Wine & Spirits 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/Spirit Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:50 AM Official: 11:20 AM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 11:17:13 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 5: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FVR, FST, FX, P, P2 

Gp 5 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:29:29 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 10:35 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 

Class 

F6 
F6 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F6 
FF 

No. 

07 

55 

57 

27 

16 

79 

61 

9 

77 

13 

44 

74 

19 

64 

32 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Keith Joslyn 

Chris Smith 

Charles Foster 

Steve Roux 

Alex Scaler 

Jonathan Weisheit 

David Scaler 

Rick Shields 

Trevor Miller 

Christopher Robson 

Mark Robson 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Raymond Boyer 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:59.330 

2:00.380 

2:04.462 

2:04.887 

2:04.838 

2:16.663 

2:17.586 

2:19.848 

2:18.991 

2:23.197 

2:27.648 

2:28.564 

2:26.926 

2:01.004 

2:17.746 

Region 

DET 

WNY 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

STC 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

Milw 

NER 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

144463 

293226 

727 

197647 

163644_03 

353450 

163644_1 

324726 

319158_3 

192921_1 

460769 

150302_3 

190339 

163151 

Hometown 
Novi MI 

Grand Island NY 

Lexington SC 

Fredericton NB 

New Fairfield CT 

Asbury NJ 

Baltimore MD 

Asbury NJ 

Bridgeville PA 

Horseheads NY 

Amston CT 

Ridgefield CT 

PENN YAN NY 

Manitowoc WI 

Bellingham MA 

Make/Model 
2014 Novakar Blade F600 

2009 Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2009 Piper DF5 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2021 Scaler Mk1 

2018 JK Technologies XP-1 

2009 Vortech FV 

2003 VDF VDF -2 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

Volkswagen Citation Evo 

2004 Adams Aero 

1991 Protoform P3 

2004 Novakar model 70 

Van Diemen RF 92 

Sponsor 
SabbathTruth.com/ Hoosier Tires 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Formula X-1/ Mitchell Racing/ Carbotech/ Spirit Motorsports 

Foster & Company 

Self 

AdvantageMotorsports.com / Autowerks 

JK Technologies LLC 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Adams Racing/ Wheeler Construction 

kraftWork Systems Inc 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

CTD Motorsports 

PixMix Video Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race:  30:20.490 Posting Times: Provisional:  11:40 AM Official: 12:35 PM 

Car 07, 16 & 32 Weak Transponder Signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 12:33:34 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

16.132 

Avg. Speed 

100.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.330 

Best Speed 

102.573 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

May-ish Sprints 

Bonus Majors: F6, FF, FV 

Bonus Majors Sun Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:04:01 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 11:05 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
4 
5 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
ITS 
ITS 

SM 

No. 

34 

134 

00 

43 

94 

8 

32 

25 

168 

7 

93 

07 

194 

97 

3 

82 

69 

59 

72 

27 

37 

194b 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

John Salerno 

Marc Cefalo 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Ken Sutherland 

Ren Messinger 

Adam Figarsky 

Jason Rawlins 

Matthew Sisson 

David Ciufo 

Hunter Cole 

Ken Williams 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Joseph Stadelmann 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Mike Leo 

Mark Anthony 

Edward Zebrowski 

Mike Kenific 

Abhi Ghatak 

Nick Leverone 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

3 

Best Tm 

2:15.519 

2:15.425 

2:15.632 

2:16.225 

2:16.408 

2:16.529 

2:16.185 

2:17.708 

2:19.068 

2:18.577 

2:18.507 

2:18.986 

2:20.433 

2:20.725 

2:20.692 

2:21.016 

2:21.068 

2:21.963 

2:25.624 

2:38.673 

2:17.573 

Region 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

Ore 

CSCC 

MHR 

Ore 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

NEP 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

638935 

256244 

524329 

283190 

684312 

330033 

411054 

629428 

148770_1 

751894 

369232 

667145 

643169 

181245 

214430 

712838 

411074 

150302_1 

441445 

346195 

200602 

Hometown 
Livonia NY 

Fairfield CT 

Swoyersville PA 

Glasgow 

Sherwood OR 

Bedford NY 

Geneva NY 

Gaston OR 

Pelham NY 

Livonia NY 

Roswell GA 

Wyoming PA 

Galway NY 

Warwick RI 

Milton MA 

Mountaintop PA 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Oswego NY 

Milford NH 

Mendon MA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Emerson Oil 

planet-miata.com 

LiT Racing 

Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

MBM Performance/ Hoosier Tire/ Mazda Motorsports 

Flat Out Motorsports 

Planet Miata 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet-Miata.Com 

LIT Racing/Ripple Street 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Kessler Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race:  26:59.969 Posting Times: Provisional:  1:30 PM Official: 2:00 PM 

Car 72 Weak Transponder Signal 
New Track Record (2:16.185) for SM2 by Adam Figarsky. 

Printed: 6/1/2025 1:56:59 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.221 

Avg. Speed 

75.557 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.425 

Best Speed 

90.382 

Best Lap by 

134 - John Salerno 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:55:19 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 11:30 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

T1 
AS 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 

AS 

No. 

49 

151 

16 

5 

2 

14 

17 

Name 

Frank McCleneghen 

George Gustafson 

John Shannon 

Mike Wilkinson 

Thomas Brown 

Douglas Cross 

Jason Smith 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:02.121 

2:12.909 

2:16.353 

2:24.630 

2:12.349 

2:27.760 

Region 

MHR 

WMR 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

Member_ID 

298516 

545381 

415490 

488630 

198854 

447231 

239359 

Hometown 
Galway NY 

Potterville MI 

Oswego NY 

Ithaca NY 

Breesport NY 

Brockport NY 

Ontario NY 

Make/Model 
2021 BMW M2CSR 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Chevrolet camaro 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

ENGINES BY JB 

American Foundry 

J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

ADV Motorrad / J&T Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race: 25:35.369 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:05 PM Official: 2:35 PM 

Car 5 weak transponder signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 2:28:39 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

40.648 

Avg. Speed 

71.748 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.121 

Best Speed 

100.228 

Best Lap by 

49 - Frank McCleneghen 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 2: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GT3U,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC 

Gp 2 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:35:34 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 13:35 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T3 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
EP 
ITA 
B-Spec 
T4 
FP 
T3 
STL 

FP 
FP 

No. 

69 

24 

44 

29 

39 

38 

154 

97 

12 

3 

50 

13 

142 

11 

27 

78 

40 

7 

89 

48 

Name 

Mike Leo 

Stephen Wheeler 

Bob Beede 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

Richard Madia 

David Colbey 

Alain Tranchemontagne 

Steve Introne 

Thomas Tremper 

Dan DeBell 

Mark McAllister 

Kyle Colbey 

Zachary Introne 

Mike Kenific 

Roger Welling 

Mary Hartman 

Christopher Childs 

Charlie Campbell 

Kolin Aspegren 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

2:12.153 

2:14.387 

2:15.005 

2:17.941 

2:18.814 

2:19.123 

2:19.127 

2:21.457 

2:26.864 

2:26.812 

2:27.124 

2:24.914 

2:27.077 

2:28.724 

2:37.228 

2:37.177 

2:39.956 

2:11.531 

Region 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

CNY 

NNJ 

FLR 

DET 

STC 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

712838 

248011 

127829 

302368_1 

434536 

210948 

443269 

643169 

180337 

456340 

189023 

180427 

397984 

373213 

441445 

128810 

116260 

291298 

285427 

261509 

Hometown 
New York NY 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Utica NY 

Warwick RI 

Windham NH 

Painted Post NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Webster NY 

Elmira NY 

Windham NH 

Oswego NY 

New Milford PA 

Rochester NY 

Purcellville VA 

Corry PA 

Smyrna GA 

Make/Model 
2020 Mazda MX-5 Cup 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2013 Honda Fit 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1972 Volvo 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2009 Mini Cooper S 

Nissan 200sx 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

Sponsor 
LiT Racing Team 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Sripath/ PurposeEnergy/ BlackHog Beer/ BostonMobileTire/ Hyperco/ G-Loc Brakes/ Introne Comm 

Bad Motor Racing 

McAllister Sign 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old School Bar & Grill/ Boston Mobile Tire/ Veloce Engineering/ Introne Comm 

TEAM KENIFIC/THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
 Total Time of Race: 26:18.486 Posting Times: Provisional:  2:45 PM Official: 3:35 PM 

Car 7 weak transponder signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 3:35:28 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

25.728 

Avg. Speed 

85.297 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.531 

Best Speed 

93.058 

Best Lap by 

7 - Christopher Childs 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 3: B/C-Spec, E/F/HP, GTL, STL, T3/4, SPU, STU, Spec E30, IT7, ITA-C, SMX, SSM 

Gp 3 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:12:10 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 14:10 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 

111 

117 

56 

42 

127 

03 

22 

168 

66 

99 

67 

27 

38 

06 

26 

87 

88 

9 

81 

10 

2 

113 

94 

32 

68 

40 

Name 

Bruce Myers 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Jason Pintar 

Craig Chase 

Theo Peppes 

Robert Reed 

Lee McNeish 

Geoff Valentino 

Bill Watts 

Steven Minkon 

William Shields 

Steven Nelson 

Mike Andersen 

Jay Rosenthal 

Chris Brassard 

Jim Daley 

Chris Pluta 

Gary Vizioli 

Mark Fickenscher 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Williamson 

Michael McGahern 

Mike Feno 

Tristan R Welling 

George Farrar 

Patrick Stringer 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

2:06.261 

2:06.528 

2:06.578 

2:06.795 

2:07.387 

2:06.928 

2:07.338 

2:07.804 

2:07.751 

2:08.432 

2:08.149 

2:08.740 

2:08.745 

2:09.665 

2:10.301 

2:10.155 

2:09.917 

2:10.031 

2:10.120 

2:10.244 

2:12.147 

2:08.808 

2:13.974 

2:25.511 

2:36.141 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

CNY 

NER 

SJR 

CFR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

CSCC 

MHR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

MVR 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

Member_ID 

282588 

307933 

448077 

430407 

644769 

311013 

283172 

700994 

320717 

453027 

471546 

147020 

191168 

507814 

394291 

707648 

225593 

399261 

67070 

193596_1 

746180 

450554 

111676 

273750_1 

498349 

347365 

Hometown 

Greenland NH 

Gloversville NY 

Flemington NJ 

Darien CT 

Clifton NJ 

Ithaca NY 

Southbury CT 

Cortlandt Manor NY 

Tiverton RI 

Schwenksville PA 

Pittsboro NC 

Roseland NJ 

Green Pond NJ 

Woodland Hills CA 

Schenectady NY 

Kingston NH 

Lansing NY 

Vernon NJ 

Painesville OH 

Hudson NY 

Saint Albans NY 

Ottawa ON 

Towaco NJ 

New Windsor NY 

Charlton MA 

Ballston Spa NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2019 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2001 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 

Double Clutch/ Smart Hip Guardian/ BRM Medical Consulting 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

I.B.C.-â€œIthaca Beer Companyâ€

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Motion Dynamics 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

MBI/Southland Income Properties Inc. 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Garrison Motorsports 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Euro-Tire 

HOT Racing 

ICERACE.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

 Total Time of Race: 25:27.247 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:25 PM Official: 4:00 PM 

Cars 32 and 42 weak transponder signal 

Printed: 6/1/2025 3:59:51 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

4.877 

Avg. Speed 

96.173 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.261 

Best Speed 

96.942 

Best Lap by 

111 - Bruce Myers 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 4: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 4 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:52:27 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 14:45 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P 

P2 

FX 

FX 

CF 

FE2 

FC 

No. 

3 

82 

42 

12 

10 

5 

55 

41 

Name 

Mark Sherwood 

William Crowley 

Joseph Rodomista 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Amber Stephenson 

Keith Joslyn 

Ted Strang 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:52.821 

2:03.725 

2:03.704 

2:01.120 

2:00.912 

2:08.708 

1:58.162 

Region 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

Milw 

Milw 

SJR 

WNY 

FLR 

Member_ID 

403326 

141661 

336292 

328278_4 

328278_1 

426925 

144463 

448172 

Hometown 

Lakeville NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Huntington NY 

Mason MI 

Rapid City MI 

Garnet Valley PA 

Grand Island NY 

Rush NY 

Make/Model 

1995 Ralt RT 41 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

2008 Ligier JS49 

1997 Mazda Formula 

2000 Formula Mazda 

1981 Crossle 45F 

Van Diemen RF03 SCCA Ent FE2 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

Sponsor 

Livonia Wine & Spirits 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Alliance/ Carbotech/Spirit Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

 Total Time of Race:  17:07.192 Posting Times: Provisional:  3:50 PM Official: 4:25 PM 

Printed: 6/1/2025 4:21:20 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

52.362 

Avg. Speed 

95.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.821 

Best Speed 

108.490 

Best Lap by 

3 - Mark Sherwood 

May-ish Sprints 

Group 5: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FVR, FST, FX, P, P2 

Gp 5 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:19 

WGI 3.400 miles 

6/1/2025 15:20 

Official
Race Results


